
Departments FDID Requested Approved
Alexander
Vashti Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00208 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Sugar Loaf Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00205 $4,693.00 $4,693.00

#Approved: 2
County Totals: 2 $14,693.00 $14,693.00

Alleghany
Glade Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 00302 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

#Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Ashe
Lansing Volunteer Fire & Rescue, Inc. 00503 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

#Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Avery
Newland Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 00604 $8,498.12 $8,498.12
Crossnore Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 00602 $7,325.30 $7,325.30
Frank Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00605 $7,680.00 $7,680.00
Fall Creek Volunteer Fire Department of Avery County, Inc. 00608 $9,670.92 $9,670.92
Banner Elk Volunteer Fire Rescue, Inc. 00601 $4,719.96 $4,719.96

#Approved: 5
County Totals: 5 $37,894.30 $37,894.30

Beaufort
Pungo River Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00715 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Old Ford Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00711 $5,869.12 $5,869.12
Sidney Volunteer Fire Department Inc. 00716 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

# Approved: 3
County Totals: 3 $25,869.12 $25,869.12

Bertie
Merry Hill-Midway Volunteer Fire Department 00806 $5,939.12 $5,939.12

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 $5,939.12 $5,939.12

Bladen
The East Arcadia Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00908 $9,266.20 $9,266.20
The Ammon Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00913 $3,689.19 $3,689.19
Bay Tree Lakes Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00915 $5,802.00 $5,802.00
Clarkton Fire Department 00902 $7,293.92 $7,293.92

# Approved: 4
County Totals: 4 $26,051.31 $26,051.31

Burke
Glen Alpine Volunteer Fire Department 01269 $9,389.00 $9,389.00
Chesterfield Fire and Rescue Protection Association, Inc. 01276 $6,161.08 $6,161.08

# Approved: 2
County Totals: 2 $15,550.08 $15,550.08

2024 Volunteer Fire Departments/Appartus Tire Replacement Grant
Approved Applications by County



Cabarrus
North East Cabarrus Volunteer Fire Department & Community Center, Inc. 01313 $9,280.00 $9,280.00

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 $9,280.00 $9,280.00

Caldwell
Valmead Volunteer Fire-Rescue Department, Inc. 01412 $9,380.68 $9,380.68

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 $9,380.68 $9,380.68

Carteret
Mill Creek Fire Association, Inc. 01631 $8,313.16 $8,313.16

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 $8,313.16 $8,313.16

Caswell
Anderson Township Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 01709 $4,782.68 $4,782.68
Prospect Hill Voluntary Fire Department 01703 $5,683.78 $5,683.78
Providence Fire and Rescue, Inc. 01704 $4,290.00 $4,290.00
Cherry Grove Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department 01708 $4,420.80 $4,420.80

# Approved: 4
County Totals: 4 $19,177.26 $19,177.26

Catawba
Cooksville Volunteer Fire Department No. 8 01805 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Columbus
White Marsh - Welches Creek Community Volunteer Fire Department 02415 $9,147.52 $9,147.52
Hallsboro Voluntary Fire Department, Inc. 02416 $9,197.50 $9,197.50
Evergreen Volunteer Fire Dept. 02407 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Roseland Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02418 $3,830.52 $3,830.52

# Approved: 4
County Totals: 4 $32,175.54 $32,175.54

Craven
The Dover Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02504 $9,940.00 $9,940.00
Cove City Fire Department, Inc 02503 $8,247.70 $8,247.70
Fort Barnwell Rural Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02505 $9,979.90 $9,979.90
No. 9 Township Fire & Rescue 02509 $8,867.52 $8,867.52

# Approved: 4
County Totals: 4 $37,035.12 $37,035.12

Dare
Frisco Fire Prevention Association, Inc. 02810 $9,600.00 $9,600.00

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 $9,600.00 $9,600.00

Davidson
South Davidson Fire Department, Inc. 02924 $600.00 $600.00

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 $600.00 $600.00



Davie
Cornatzer-Dulin Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03019 $8,326.88 $8,326.88
William R. Davie Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03017 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

# Approved: 2
County Totals: 2 $18,326.88 $18,326.88

Duplin
Lyman Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03118 $9,910.00 $9,910.00
Fountaintown Fire Department 03105 $9,918.00 $9,918.00

# Approved: 2
County Totals: 2 $19,828.00 $19,828.00

Edgecombe
Pinetops Fire Department 03304 $9,204.00 $9,204.00
Leggett Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03302 $9,370.00 $9,370.00
Conetoe Volunteer Fire/EMS Company 03301 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Princeville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03305 $7,001.60 $7,001.60

# Approved: 4
County Totals: 4 $35,575.60 $35,575.60

Franklin
Fire and Rescue Association, Incorporated, Centerville, North Carolina 03502 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Gold Sand Rural Fire Department, Inc. 03512 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

# Approved: 2
County Totals: 2 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Gates
Sunbury Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03703 $9,757.77 $9,757.77

# Approved 1
County Totals: 1 $9,757.77 $9,757.77

Graham
Graham County Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03801 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

# Approved 1
County Toals: 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Granville
Granville Rural Fire Department 03907 $7,759.56 $7,759.56
Stovall Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03912 $5,150.00 $5,150.00
Antioch-Fishing Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 03913 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Total Community Fire Department of Berea 03915 $5,700.00 $5,700.00
Providence Community Fire Department, Inc. 03909 $7,874.14 $7,874.14
Brassfield Volunteer Fire Department 03914 $9,990.38 $9,990.38
Bullock Volunteer Fire Department 03902 $9,981.00 $9,981.00

# Approved: 7
County Totals: 7 $56,455.08 $56,455.08

Greene
The Scuffleton Rural Fire Association, Incorporated 04011 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
The Jason Rural Fire Association 04006 $8,716.30 $8,716.30
Shine Rural Volunteer Fire and EMS Association, Inc. 04009 $7,646.65 $7,646.65
Maury Volunteer Fire and Rescue Association, Inc. 04007 $4,976.56 $4,976.56
Hookerton Volunteer Fire Department and Ems 04008 $3,290.56 $3,290.56

# Approved: 5
County Totals; 5 $34,630.07 $34,630.07



Halifax
Scotland Neck Fire Department 04209 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Henderson
Bat Cave Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department, Inc. 04501 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Hertford
St. John Fire Dept., Inc. 04607 $4,700.00 $4,700.00
Union Rural Fire Department of Hertford County, Inc. 04609 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Murfreesboro Fire Department 04606 $9,662.80 $9,662.80

# Approved: 3
County Totals: 3 $24,362.80 $24,362.80

Hoke
Tylertown Fire Department, Inc. 04709 $9,940.70 $9,940.70

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 $9,940.70 $9,940.70

Hyde
Swan Quarter Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 04803 $9,222.46 $9,222.46

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 $9,222.46 $9,222.46

Jones
Phillips Crossroad Fire Department, Inc. 05207 $5,304.00 $5,304.00
Wyse Fork Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05206 $5,907.56 $5,907.56
Trenton Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05205 $8,951.06 $8,951.06

# Approved: 3
County Totals: 3 $20,162.62 $20,162.62

Lenoir
Deep Run Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05422 $5,580.00 $5,580.00
La Grange Fire Department 05434 $3,283.70 $3,283.70
Sandy Bottom Volunteer Fire and Rescue Inc. 05423 $8,560.34 $8,560.34

# Approved: 3
County Totals: 3 $17,424.04 $17,424.04

Madison
The Country Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05808 $9,992.00 $9,992.00

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 $9,992.00 $9,992.00

Martin
Griffins Township Fire Department, Inc. 05902 $4,617.91 $4,617.91
Robersonville Fire Department 05906 $4,872.32 $4,872.32
Jamesville Community Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05904 $8,320.00 $8,320.00

# Approved: 3
County Totals: 3 $17,810.23 $17,810.23

Montgomery
Pekin Volunteer Fire Department and First Responders 06209 $1,539.72 $1,539.72

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 $1,539.72 $1,539.72



Northampton
Lasker Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 06609 $6,829.32 $6,829.32
Jackson Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 06603 $7,589.04 $7,589.04

# Approved: 2
County Totals: 2 $14,418.36 $14,418.36

Onslow
Nine Mile Volunteer Fire & Rescue, Inc. 06709 $7,178.71 $7,178.71

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 $7,178.71 $7,178.71

Pamlico
Goose Creek Island Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06908 $7,473.66 $7,473.66
Olympia Volunteer Fire Department 06903 $8,208.54 $8,208.54
Triangle Volunteer Fire Department, Inc 06904 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Grantsboro-Silverhill Volunteer Fire Department and Emergency Services, Inc. 06907 $5,676.00 $5,676.00

# Approved: 4
County Totals: 4 $24,358.20 $24,358.20

Perquimans
Bethel Community Fire Protection Association, Inc. 07201 $4,934.34 $4,934.34
The Belvidere-Chappell Hill Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07202 $6,742.98 $6,742.98

# Approved: 2
County Totals: 2 $11,677.32 $11,677.32

Person
Moriah Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department 07304 $5,582.10 $5,582.10
Ceffo Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department 07306 $4,234.00 $4,234.00
Timberlake Volunteer Fire and Rescue, Inc. 07303 $3,983.82 $3,983.82

# Approved: 3
County Totals: 3 $13,799.92 $13,799.92

Pitt
Belvoir Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07413 $6,474.80 $6,474.80
Fountain Rural Fire Association, Inc. 07454 $4,412.04 $4,412.04
Falkland Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07412 $9,415.98 $9,415.98
Red Oak Community Rural Fire Dept., Inc. 07451 $8,620.04 $8,620.04
Black Jack Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07435 $7,350.00 $7,350.00

# Approved: 5
County Totals: 5 $36,272.86 $36,272.86

Richmond
Derby Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07709 $7,001.56 $7,001.56
Ellerbe Fire Department 07702 $8,497.02 $8,497.02

# Approved: 2
County Totals: 2 $15,498.58 $15,498.58

Robeson
Pine Terrace Volunteer Fire Dept. 07829 $5,109.00 $5,109.00
Fairmont Fire Department 07807 $7,174.44 $7,174.44
Rowland Rural Fire Department, Inc. 07819 $8,825.00 $8,825.00
Allenton Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07801 $8,788.30 $8,788.30

# Approved: 4
County Totals: 4 $29,896.74 $29,896.74



Rockingham
Ruffin Volunteer Fire Department, Inc 07908 $2,599.38 $2,599.38

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 $2,599.38 $2,599.38

Sampson
Autryville Area Fire Department, Inc. 08201 $9,324.00 $9,324.00
Newton Grove Fire & Rescue 08207 $7,510.76 $7,510.76
Salemburg Volunteer Fire Dept., Inc. 08210 $7,724.00 $7,724.00

# Approved: 3
County Totals: 3 $24,558.76 $24,558.76

Scotland
Springhill-Friendship Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08307 $3,116.00 $3,116.00

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 $3,116.00 $3,116.00

Stokes
Danbury Volunteer Fire Department and Rescue Squad, Inc. 08501 $3,940.00 $3,940.00

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 $3,940.00 $3,940.00

Surry
Four-way Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08668 $4,786.00 $4,786.00
Central Surry Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08677 $1,857.56 $1,857.56

# Approved: 2
County Totals: 2 $6,643.56 $6,643.56

Vance
Watkins Community Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09110 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Warren
Soul City Volunteer Rural Fire Association, Inc. 09309 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Ridgeway Volunteer Rural Fire Association, Inc. 09312 $9,850.00 $9,850.00
Hawtree Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09304 $9,200.00 $9,200.00
Norlina Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09308 $5,414.00 $5,414.00

# Approved: 4
County Totals: 4 $34,464.00 $34,464.00

Washington
The Creswell Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09401 $8,656.34 $8,656.34

# Approved: 1
County Totals: 1 $8,656.34 $8,656.34

Watauga
Shawneehaw Volunteer Fire Department 09512 $8,093.10 $8,093.10

# Approved: 1
County Totals; 1 $8,093.10 $8,093.10

Wayne
Seven Springs Community Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09627 $8,343.44 $8,343.44
Indian Springs Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09630 $8,642.00 $8,642.00

# Approved: 2
County Totals: 2 $16,985.44 $16,985.44



Wilkes
Brushy Mountain Voluntary Fire Department, Inc. 09727 $6,805.26 $6,805.26
Shepherds Cross-Roads Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09725 $6,012.00 $6,012.00
Knotville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09726 $8,304.00 $8,304.00
Wilbar Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09728 $5,745.78 $5,745.78
Boomer Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09702 $9,114.00 $9,114.00
Roaring River Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09714 $4,796.16 $4,796.16
Austin Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09701 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Wilkes-Iredell Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 09721 $7,270.46 $7,270.46

# Approved: 8
County Totals: 8 $58,047.66 $58,047.66

Wilson
Sanoca Rural Fire District, Inc. 09804 $9,820.00 $9,820.00
Silver Lake Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09807 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

# Approved: 2
County Totals: 2 $19,820.00 $19,820.00

Yadkin
The Fall Creek Community Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09915 $5,944.96 $5,944.96
Courtney Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09919 $1,855.10 $1,855.10

# Approved: 2
County Totals: 2 $7,800.06 $7,800.06

Yancey
Double Island Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 10018 $8,764.00 $8,764.00
Clearmont Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 10016 $4,030.98 $4,030.98
Pensacola Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 10017 $3,434.00 $3,434.00
West Yancey Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 10014 $7,110.00 $7,110.00

# Approved: 4
County Totals: 4 $23,338.98 $23,338.98

Grand Totals $997,750.63 $997,750.63

                                                            #Approved: 135
                                                            Final Totals 135


	Grant Applications(5)

